UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#t. 1721908113 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/07/2017 01:38 PM Pg: 10of6

This Document Prepared-Ry:
MATT LIPSKY
QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, M1 48226

(888) 663-7374

When Recorded Mail To:
TITLE SOURCE

662 WOODWARD AVENLE
DETROIT, M1 48226

Tax/Parcel #: 30-20-111-054-0000

{n2 - 07 [Space Above This Line for Resciding Natal .
Original Principal Amount: $85,424.00 FHA\VA Case No.:137-778537 8 703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $81,936.81 Loan ¥o: 2329418039

New Principal Amount: $58,853.62

New Money (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTCGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 11'TH day of MAY, (2007, between
LORA L. WATTS, A SINGLE WOMAN (“Borrower”) whose address is 1363 BURNHAM AVE,
CALUMET CITY, IL 60409 and QUICKEN LOANS INC. (“Lender”), whose address is 635
WOODWARD AVE, DETROIT, M1 48226, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated AUGUST 29,
2014 and rscorded on SEPTEMBER 24, 2014 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1426701080, of the OFFICIAL
Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Notc bearing the same date as, and sccured by, the
Sccurity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Sccurity [nstrument and
defined therein as the “Property™, located at

1363 BURNHAM AVE, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS 60409

(Properly Address)
the real property described being set forth as fellows;

HUD-HAMP 12152016_356 31329418039
Page 1



1721908113 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mumal promises and agreemcnts cxchanged, the parties bereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Sceurity Instrument):

1.

As of, JUNE 1, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.8. $58,853.62. consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender,
plu, capitalized interest in the amount of U.S, $0.00 and othes amounts capitalized. which is limited to
esccows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work
comple.pd.

Borrower promises fo pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
will be charged ‘o the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from JUNE 1, 2017,
Borrower promisgs to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 272.56, beginning
on the 1ST day of JJL'/. 2017, and continuing thercafier on the same day of each succeeding month
unti! principal and inteiest 2 paid in full. The yearly ratc of 3.7500% will remain in effect until
principal and interest are paid in full. [f on JUNE 1, 2047 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owces
amounts uoder the Note and tue Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Natirty Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any ivwere:t in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a natural persen and a beneficial interest iw Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written consent, Lender tnay require immediaie payment in full of all sums secured by the Sceurity
Instrument,

If Lender exerciscs this option, Lender shall give Bor'swer notice of acceleration. The notice shali
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the daic the jotic: ts delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums sccured by the Sceunity Instrunic:. 'f Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any rerzdies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
{nstrument, including without limitation, Botrower’s covenants and agreemewts to vake all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all sthur payments that
Bortower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the folloring terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. J cbove:

(a) ail terms apd provisions of the Note and Security lnstrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable mnder the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in
paragraph | of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By exccuting this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards ratc reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially iticorporated

HUD-HAME 12152016_356 3329415039

Page 2



1721908113 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

into, or is part of, the Note or Security lnstrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referved to in (a) above.

5. i the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prier ty this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, snd there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personsal
liability for the underlylng debt.

6. Nathing in this Agreement shall be understood or comstrued to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
tirart of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender wild
be bourd by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrersto make and execwte other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and condiacns of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs; execulors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD-HAMP 12132016_356 . 3325418039
Page 3



1721908113 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

iy 1/5, 0] 4-2007

WLORANXFTS R "Date

Bomower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLIENOIS

County of ( i!DL

This instrument was acknowtedged betcre ne on _X/\L\ u‘ Iq . %l -(

LORA L WATTS (name/s of person/s acknov. icdged).

Notary Pablic
(Seal)
Printed Name:

Mf Commission expires: : ,

BEVERLY A BROWN
Mot Officiar Seal
ary Public - State of Illinpj
i Pu 0ig
A My Cammissgion Expires Jun 1 0. 2020

i

HUD-HAMP 121520146 356
Page 4

(date) by

3329418039



1721908113 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

QUICKEN LOANS INC. |
%ﬂ” 9812007
By y S (print name) Date
Brien Srein ﬁger}-{- (itl)
A [Space Below This Lire for Acknowledgments)
STATE OF HAICRIGAN

COUNTY OF XAV NE

The foregoing msrrumcr vas acknowledged before me this_C_/{ f ! V = ] 200 7

by "N Slein ., the
’Alog C}:{“ of QUICKEN LOANS INC., a company, on behalf of
said company. Y,
-
Notary Publi ASHLEY ALLEN
otary Public WATARY BUBLIC . STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE

. My Coumssion Expiges June 21, 2622
Printed Name: M%A_L@ Acting in the Gor ay o!

My comiission eéxpires:

Dirafted By:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, MI 48226

HUD-HAMP (2152018_356 3329418039
Page 5



1721908113 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Tax Id Number(s): 35-21-111-054-0000

Land Situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL

LOTS 6 AND 7, BLOCK 1, IN FOREST Ul GE ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SQUTH 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/% OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COORCSUNTY, ILLINQIS,

THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDEW1/-1CATION WUMBER LISTED ARE SHOWN FOR
INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, AND THE COMPANY w{AKES NG WARRANTIES OR ASSURANCES AS
TO THEIR ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE PROPERTY ADDRESS AND TAX PARCEL IDENTIFICATION
NUMBER ARE NOT INSURED.

Commonly known as: 1363 Burnham Ave , Calumet City, IL 60407



